

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2011-0042, Version: 1

Resolution authorizing staff to petition the Public Service Commission for a PWAC Rate Adjustment.

WHEREAS, the West Allis Municipal Water Utility's rate file includes a Purchased Water Adjustment Clause that allows the Utility to adjust it's rates to reflect an increase or decrease in the purchased water expense incurred by the Utility, and:

WHEREAS, the West Allis Water Utility purchases water from Milwaukee Water Works as a wholesale customer for distribution to West Allis Water Utility customers; and

WHEREAS, the Utility's wholesale supplier applied for and received a rate increase from the Public Service Commission effective for service rendered on and after February 8, 2011; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Finance Manager/Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed to file an application with the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin for a PWAC Rate Adjustment.